
 
 

IMPORTANT REMINDERS FOR    

February 2020  
 

For further details, always refer to our newsletter, or contact your child’s teacher. 

 
 

EVENTS in Feb:  
 
Monday 3rd Feb    Prep First Day: 9.30am – 12.30pm  
 
Tuesday 4th Feb    Prep 2nd Day: 9.30am – 12.30pm  
     Year 1-3: Parent/Teacher Interviews (normal school day) 
 
Wednesday 5th Feb    Year 1 – 6: Buddies Incursion  
     No Preps today  
 
Thursday 6th Feb    Prep 3rd Day: 9.30am – 12.30pm  
     Year 4-6: Parent Teacher Interviews (normal school day) 
 
Friday 7th Feb    Bush Fire Appeal – Free Dress Day (gold coin donation)  
 
Monday 10th – 14th Feb  Year 5 & 6 Swimming Lessons (PARC) 
 
Wednesday 12th Feb   No Preps  
 
Wednesday 19th Feb   No Preps  
     Prep Parent Information Session (Parents Only):  6-7pm  
 
Thursday 20th Feb    Year 3-6 House Swimming Sports (Pines Forrest Aquatic) 
 
Monday 24th – 28th Feb   Year 3 & 4 Swimming  
 
Friday 28th Feb    District Swimming – Yr 4-6 (Qualified Competitors)  
 

 
EVENTS in March: 
 
Monday 9th March  Labour Day – No School Today  
 
Tuesday 10th March  Whole School Curriculum Day -  No Students at school  
 

 
 

TERM 1 ASSEMBLIES from 2.40pm in the School Hall 
 

Friday 14th Feb    Years 3 – 6 
Friday 21st Feb    Year 1 & 2 
Friday 28th Feb    Years 3 – 6 

    Friday 6th March    Prep - 2    
Friday 13th March   Years 3 – 6 
Friday 20th March    Prep – 2 
Friday 27th March    Whole School (2 – 2.30pm) 
   

 




